STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Supplemental Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 1, 2024

County 07 Brown

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 1,355,577 Public Safety Revenue
Levy Freeze Revenue 465,740 PSAP Distribution

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 222,459 Public Safety Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution 667,378

222,459
0
222,459

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)

Unit Distribution

BROWN COUNTY 100,091
HAMBLEN TOWNSHIP 2,993
JACKSON TOWNSHIP 3,071
VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP 1,605
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 2,776
NASHVILLE CIVIL TOWN 10,747
BROWN COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION 93,418
BROWN COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 5,688
HAMBLEN TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION DIST 2,070
BROWN COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT 0

TOTAL: 222,459

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 444918

Certified Shares
Distribution

527,910
14,418
14,794

7,733
13,372
51,775

0
27,403
9,973
0

667,378

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified

Public Safety

Shares Distribution Distribution
628,001 202,590
17,411 0
17,865 0
9,338 0
16,148 0
62,522 19,869
93,418 0
33,091 0
12,043 0
0 0
889,837 222,459

222,459

Economic
Development
Distribution

204,663

222,459
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