STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Supplemental Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 1, 2024

County 07 Brown

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	1,355,577	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	222,459	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue	222,459
Levy Freeze Revenue	465,740	PSAP Distribution	0		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	222,459	Public Safety Distribution	222,459		
Certified Shares Distribution	667,378				
		Expenditure Rate -	Certified Shares	Total Expenditure	Economic Development

	Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares		Total Expenditure		Economic
	IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)	Certified Shares	Rate - Certified	Public Safety	Development
<u>Unit</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	Shares Distribution	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Distribution</u>
BROWN COUNTY	100,091	527,910	628,001	202,590	204,663
HAMBLEN TOWNSHIP	2,993	14,418	17,411	0	0
JACKSON TOWNSHIP	3,071	14,794	17,865	0	0
VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP	1,605	7,733	9,338	0	0
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP	2,776	13,372	16,148	0	0
NASHVILLE CIVIL TOWN	10,747	51,775	62,522	19,869	17,796
BROWN COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION	93,418	0	93,418	0	0
BROWN COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY	5,688	27,403	33,091	0	0
HAMBLEN TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION DIST	2,070	9,973	12,043	0	0
BROWN COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL:	222,459	667,378	889,837	222,459	222,459

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief

444,918